

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: ORD. 2018-

171

Version: 1

Type: Ordinance

Status: Adopted

File created: 6/12/2018

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/25/2018

Final action: 6/25/2018

Title:

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of \$279,978.00 from the Greater Richmond Transit Co.; to amend the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget by creating a new special fund for the Department of Economic and Community Development called the Pulse BRT Business Support Special Fund; and to appropriate the funds received to the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the new Department of Economic and Community Development's Pulse BRT Business Support Special Fund by \$279,978.00 for the purpose of assisting businesses within areas directly affected by the prolonged construction of the Pulse BRT by providing parking- and beautification-related programs.

Sponsors:

Mayor Stoney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|-------------------------|--------|
| 6/25/2018 | 1 | City Council | adopted | Pass |
| 6/11/2018 | 1 | City Council | introduced and referred | |

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of \$279,978.00 from the Greater Richmond Transit Co.; to amend the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget by creating a new special fund for the Department of Economic and Community Development called the Pulse BRT Business Support Special Fund; and to appropriate the funds received to the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the new Department of Economic and Community Development's Pulse BRT Business Support Special Fund by \$279,978.00 for the purpose of assisting businesses within areas directly affected by the prolonged construction of the Pulse BRT by providing parking- and beautification-related programs.